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ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
ERNAKULAM NAGARCOIL MEMU SERVICE
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that most of the trains announced in the Rail Budget 2011-12 are yet to be introduced;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and target date if any, fixed in respect of each of the trains yet to be introduced; and

(c) the details of MEMU service on Ernakulam-Kollam-Nagarcoil section?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): The details of MEMU service on Ernakulam-Kollam-Nagarcoil section announced in Railway Budget 2011-12 are as under:

(i) Ernakulam-Kollam MEMU

(ii) Kollam-Nagercoil MEMU.

Out of 131 pairs of new trains announced in Railway Budget 2011-12, 33 pairs of new trains have been introduced. New trains announced in the Railway Budget 2011-12 are introduced during the financial year 2011-12.
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